## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Northrop High School and Northrop High School's Parent Teacher Student Association for receiving the first ever "School of Excellence" award from the National Parent Teacher Association. YODER \_\_\_\_\_\_, read first time and referred to Committee on



2014 RR 3524/DI lb

Second Regular Session 118th General Assembly (2014)

## **SENATE RESOLUTION**

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Northrop High
2	School and Northrop High School's Parent Teacher Student
3	Association for receiving the first ever "School of Excellence"
4	award from the National Parent Teacher Association.
5	Whereas, The National PTA established its "School of
6	Excellence" program to help strengthen family-school
7	partnerships and make measurable progress in the areas of
8	education, health and safety, and arts and cultural exploration;
9	Whereas, The National PTA awarded its first ever "School
10	of Excellence" honor to Northrop High School and Northrop
11	High School's PTSA in Fort Wayne, Indiana for their
12	achievement in building an exceptionally effective family-school
13	partnership;
14	Whereas, Research shows that when families and schools
15	work together, student achievement increases, schools improve,
16	and communities grow stronger;
17	Whereas, Being recognized by the National PTA
18	demonstrates Northrop High School and Northrop High
19	School's PTSA's commitment to student success; and



2014 RR 3524/DI lb

1	Whereas, Northrop High School and Northrop High
2	School's PTSA were particularly recognized for hosting a
3	College and Career Night for students and their families, as
4	well as for being comprised of over 660 members, including
5	100 percent of the high school's teachers for three years in a
6	row: Therefore,
7	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
8	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
9	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates Northrop High
10	School and Northrop High School's Parent Teacher Student
11	Association on receiving the first ever "School of Excellence" award
12	from the National Parent Teacher Association.
13	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
14	transmit copies of this Resolution to Northrop High School Principal
15	Barbara Ahlersmeyer, Northrop High School Secretary Judy

President Kathie Green.

17

2014 RR 3524/DI lb

